

Raymond Nash papers relating to John Hovannes

Archives of American Art 750 9th Street, NW Victor Building, Suite 2200 Washington, D.C. 20001 https://www.aaa.si.edu/services/questions https://www.aaa.si.edu/

Table of Contents

Collection Overview	1
Administrative Information	1
Scope and Contents	1
Biographical / Historical	1
Names and Subjects	1
Container Listing	

Repository:	Archives of American Art
Title:	Raymond Nash papers relating to John Hovannes
Date:	1956-1973
Identifier:	AAA.nashraym
Creator:	Nash, Raymond
Extent:	0.2 Linear feet
Language:	English .

Collection Overview

Administrative Information

Acquisition Information

Donated 1991 by Raymond Nash.

Restrictions

Use of original papers requires an appointment and is limited to the Archives' Washington, D.C., Research Center. Contact Reference Services for more information.

Biographical / Historical

Nash is a photographer, owner of Raymond Nash Photography, N.Y.C., and friend of sculptor John Hovannes.

Scope and Contents

Research material on John Hovannes, including biographical notes; an obitiuary; an unpublished article by Nash, "Hovannes and the Sculptured Form," 1956; and photographic prints and negatives of Hovannes, his sculpture, and his studio, taken by Nash.

Names and Subject Terms

This collection is indexed in the online catalog of the Smithsonian Institution under the following terms:

Subjects:

Sculptors -- New York (State) -- New York -- Interviews Sculpture, Modern -- 20th century

Names:

Hovannes, John, 1900-1973

Occupations:

Photographers